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SOLAR BASED LIGHT ON NHS


1394.  SHRI  KODIKUNNIL SURESH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce solar based lights on those stretches of

NHs passing through important towns/cities including the Kollam-Thirumangalam (744),

Kollam-Theni (183) and Bharanikavu - Vandiperiyar (183-A) National Highways; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) and (b)    No Madam.  Ministry is not having any such proposals for solar based lights on

these stretches of NHs passing through Kollam-Thirumangalam (744), Kollam-Theni (183) and

Bharanikavu - Vandiperiyar (183-A).


******

